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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

AR 555

In the Matter of

Rulemaking to Update Certain Division 038
rules. (Portfolio Options/Labeling)

NOTICE OF CHANGE TO SERVICE LIST

The Oregon Depaliment of Energy (ODOE) heat'by files this NOTICE OF CHANGE TO

SERVICE LIST. ODOE requests the following:

Please add the following to the AR 555 Service list:

Renee M. France
Oregon Depaltment of Justice
Natural Resources Section
1162 Court Street N.E.
Salem, OR 97301-4096
E-mail: renee.m. france@doj.state.oLus
Phone: (503) 947-4342
Fax: (503) 378-3784

Please remove ODOE's former counsel, Janet L. Prewitt.

DATED this 4th day of September, 2012

Respectfully submitted,

ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM
Attorney General

Renee M. France, OSB #004472
Senior Assistant Attorney General
Natural Resources Section
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby ce11ify that on September 4~ 2012, I served the foregoing~ NOTICE OF

CHANGE TO SERVICE LIST upon the persons named on the service list, by electronic mail

only as all parties have waived paper service.

OPUC Dockets
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400
Portland OR 97205
dockets@oregoncub.org

Brittany Andrus
Public Utility Comtnission of Oregon
PO Box 2148
Saleln OR 97308-2148
brittany.andrus@state.or.us

Erik Colville
Public Utility Commission
PO Box 2148
Salem OR 97308-2148
erik.colville@state.or.us

Bill Drumheller
Oregon Department of Energy
625 Marion St NE
Salem OR 9730 1
bi Il.drumheller@state.or.us

Jennifer Gross
Northwest Natural
220 NW 2nd Avenue
POliland OR 97209
ielmifer.gross@n\vnatural.conl

Jason Heuser
Eugene Water & Electric Board
PO Box 10148
Eugene OR 97440
jason.heuser@e\veb.org

Oregon Dockets
Pacificorp, dba Pacific Power
825 NE Multnonlah St, Suite 2000
Portland OR 97232
oregondockets@pacificorp.colu

Stephanie S. Andlus
PUC Staff--Departrnent of Justice
Business Activities Section
1162 Court St NE
Salem OR 97301-4096
stephanie.andrus@state.or.us

Megan Walseth Decker
Renewable N011hwest Project
421 SW 6th Ave #1125
Portland OR 97204-1629
nlegan@rnp.org

Ryan Flynn
Pacificorp dba Pacific Power
825 NE Multnom'ah, Suite 1800
POliland OR 97232
ryan.flynn@pacificorp.cotu

Scott Havis
Green Mountain Energy Company
506 SW 6th St Suite 501
P0111and OR 97204
scott.havis@greenmountain.conl

Thor Hinckley
Portland General Electric
121 SW Salmon St - 1WTC1711
POliJand OR 97204
thor.hinckley@pgn.coln
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JuJiet Johnson
Public Utility Commission
PO Box 2148
Salem OR 97308-2148
iuHet.johnson@state.or.us

Aaron Lively
Pacific Power
201 South Main St, Suite 2300
Salt Lake City UT 84111
aaron.lively@pacificorp.coln

G. Catriona McCracken
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400
Portland OR 97205
catriona@oregoncub.org

Amanda Mortlock
3 Degrees, Inc.
atnortlock@3degreesinc.coln

Rates & Regulatory Affairs - OPUC FiJings
Portland General Electric
121 SW Salnlon St 1WTC-0702
Portland OR 97204
pge.opuc. filings@pgn.conl

Vijay A. Satyal
Oregon Depat1ment of Energy
625 Marion St NE
Salem OR 97301
vi iay.a. satyal@state.or.us

Jay Tinker
POl11and General Electric Company
121 SW Salmon St 1WTC-0702
PORTLAND OR 97204
pge.opuc. ft Iings@pgn.conl

R.J. Johnson
Nextera Energy Resources
505 14th St Suite 310 Oak
Oakland CA 94612
rj.johnson@nexteraenergy.conl

Brendan McCat1hy
P0111and General Electric
121 SW Salmon St lWTC0301
Portland OR 97204
brendan.lnccarthy@pgn.com

Ian McGowan
3Degrees
2 Embarcadero Center Suite 2950
San Francisco CA 94111
itncgo\van@3degreesinc.cmn

Rebecca O'Neil
Oregon Department of Energy
625 Marion St NE
Salem OR 97301
rebecca.oneil@state.or.us

Rhonda Rasmussen
Pacificorp
825 NE Multnomah Suite 300
Portland OR 97232
rhonda.raS111USSen@pacificorp.cOln

SOlnlner Templet
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400
Portland OR 97205
somlner@oregoncub.org

David Tooze
City Of Portland - Planning & Sustainability
1900 SW 4th Suite 7100
Portland OR 97201
david. tooze@portlandoregon. gOY
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Bruce Werner
Portland General Electric
121 SW Salmon St· lWTC1711
POliland OR 97204
bruce.werner@pgn.com

Debi Winney
Pacific Power
825 NE Multnomah Suite 800
POliland OR 97232
debi.winney@pacificorp.com

David F. White
Portland General Electric Company
121 SW Salmon St., lWTC1301
Portland OR 97204
david. wlli te@pgn.com

Renee M. France
Senior Assistant Attorney General
Natural Resources Section
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